SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 163 OF 2014

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AAM AADMI PARTY & ANR

VERSU

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Date: 21/02/2014 This Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON be

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

List on Monday i.e. 24th February, 2014 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Court Master Assistant Registrar

[Savita Sainani]