SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 163 OF 2014

AAM AADMI PARTY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Raj, Adv. Mr. Krishna Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 returnable on 7.3.2014.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

We have not issued notice to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 who are political parties, as we do not want to make this writ petition a political contest. Notice has been issued to respondent No. 1 as certain constitutional issues have been raised in the writ petition.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |AR-cum-PS |(Renuka Sadana) |Court Master