## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 163 OF 2014

AAM AADMI PARTY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv. Ms. Shilpi Dey, Adv. Mr. Krishna Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh, Adv. Mr. Govind, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Singh Chauhan, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, A.S.G.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

R-2

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv. Mr. S.K. Pathk, Adv. Mr. Rajiv K. Singh, Adv.

R-3

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.C. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 2 praying for adjournment of two weeks for filing counter-affidavit.

Mr. K. Parasaran, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 3 also submits that if some time is granted, an affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 3 shall be filed through advocate-on-record.

Let counter-affidavit be filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3 within two weeks, as prayed by them.

List the matter on 17.4.2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)

| |(Renu Diwan)

| |Court Master