SECTION X

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.2

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 163/2014

AAM AADMI PARTY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Fali S.Nariman, Sr.Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Mr.Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

Ms.Shilpi Dey, Adv. Mr.Subhash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG Ms.V.Mohana, Adv. Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Aman Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr.Rajesh Singh Chauna, Adv.

Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv. Mr. Abhishek Goyal, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

ORDER

Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2014.09.09

15:07:06 IST

At the request of all the learned counsels, the matter

Reason:

stands adjourned to 10th October, 2014.

The Registry is directed to take appropriate orders from $% \left(x\right) =\left(x\right) +\left(x\right)$ Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for the matter being listed on 10th October, 2014 at 2.00 p.m. with a request to the learned Chief Justice to constitute the same Bench once over again. 10th October, 2014 at 2.00 p.m. with a request to the learned Chief

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar