

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No 163/2014

AAM AADMI PARTY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For Final Disposal)]

Respondent(s)

Date :10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali Sam Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
rr.1(UOI) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

rr.2 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

rr.3 Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Solicitor General, the
matter stands adjourned to 28.10.2014, to be listed at
10:30 a.m.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar